AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                                             FAX:(860)399-5619
WEB SITE: www.precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
CAM PROGRAM TIMERS
PAGE 1
OF       2
DATE
2/25/03 130 REV
CAM PROGRAM TIMERS
Synchronous Motor Driven FILE  LR28020 FILE E47690
When energized a Program Timer repeats continuously and  synchronously, a pre-established sequencing of ON/OFF switching events. Also known as
Cam or Multi-cam Timer), Cycle or Re-cycle Timer, or Repeat Cycle Timer. One “cycle” is one revolution of the output cam shaft. These may be wired for
single revolution and stop operation (see Homing). An external momentary pushbutton wired as shown on Homing will cause the camshaft to rotate 1 revo-
lution only and come to an abrupt halt. During this cycle the cams perform  the prescribed sequence of operations. This popular wiring is typified in cup
dispensing coffee vending machinery.
 “N”  Sub – Basic Switches Length
Series No. of Poles V1  10 Amp W2  15 Amp H2  21 Amp L Dim. ± .015
 4 130 –   4V1 130 –  4W2 130 –   4H2 3.065
130 5 130 –   5V1 130 –   5W2 130 –   5H2 3.500
 6 130 –   6V1 130 –   6W2 130 –   6H2 3.937
TYPICAL WIRING
MADE IN USA
Series 130
SERIES NO. OF POLES SWITCH TYPE CYCLE TIME VOLTS HZ SUFFIX
 4 V1 AS L = 24V 5 = 50 HZ FACTORY
130 5 W2 REQUIRED BY D = 120V 6 = 60 HZ ASSIGNED
 6 H2 CUSTOMER E = 230V 7 = 50-60 HZ AS REQUIRED
HOW TO ORDER: 130 – “N” (SW)/CYCLE TIME V HZ – SUFFIX
EXAMPLE: 130 – 6W2/24HE7; Series 130, 6 Switches, Rated 15 Amp, 24 Hour Cycle, 230V 50-60Hz
TYPICAL TIMING
AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                          FAX: (860)399-5619
WEB SITE: www.precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
CAM PROGRAM TIMER
PAGE 2
OF 2
DATE
2/25/03 130 REV
Switches  (All switches are UL and CSA approved)
    V1 – 10 Amperes
• UL rated 10 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .187 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
    W2 – 15 Amperes
• UL rated 15 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 Male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
    H2 – 21 Amperes
• UL rated 21 amperes nominal @250VAC.
• 1hp @ 125 VAC, 2hp @ 250VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
     E – 25 Amperes
• UL rated 25 amps @ 125,250 or 480 VAC.
• 1 hp @ 125 VAC or 2 hp @ 250 VAC.
• Pilot duty 750 VA @ 125 or 250 VAC.
• Enclosed snap-action, full basic size, # 8 screw terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
• For restricted uses only.
FILE E47690
FILE  LR28020
    H2 – 21 Amperes
• UL rated 21 amperes nominal @250VAC.
• 1hp @ 125 VAC, 2hp @ 250VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
     E – 25 Amperes
• UL rated 25 amps @ 125,250 or 480 VAC.
• 1 hp @ 125 VAC or 2 hp @ 250 VAC.
• Pilot duty 750 VA @ 125 or 250 VAC.
• Enclosed snap-action, full basic size, # 8 screw terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
• For restricted uses only.
Switches  (All switches are UL and CSA approved)
    V1 – 10 Amperes
• UL rated 10 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .187 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
    W2 – 15 Amperes
• UL rated 15 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 Male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
FILE  LR28020 FILE E47690